
Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal Captain Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked
01:04:02CET
07 May 2025

Full Time Report
Semi-finals 2nd leg - Tuesday 06 May 2025
Stadio San Siro - Milan

FC Internazionale Milano 3 1st leg 3 FC Barcelona
FC Internazionale Milano win 7 - 6 on aggregate after extra time

4 (2)
Half-Time

1 Yann Sommer   
2 Denzel Dumfries
9 Marcus Thuram

10 Lautaro Martínez   
15 Francesco Acerbi
20 Hakan Çalhanoğlu
22 Henrikh Mkhitaryan
23 Nicolò Barella
31 Yann Bisseck
32 Federico Dimarco
95 Alessandro Bastoni

12 Raffaele Di Gennaro   
13 Josep Martínez   
6 Stefan De Vrij
7 Piotr Zieliński
8 Marko Arnautović

16 Davide Frattesi
21 Kristjan Asllani
30 Carlos Augusto
36 Matteo Darmian
56 Gabriele Re Cecconi
59 Nicola Zalewski
99 Mehdi Taremi

Coach:

Simone Inzaghi
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 8 3

Attempts on target 3 2

Saves 1 4

Corners 3 1

Offsides 1 7

Fouls committed 4 6

Fouls suffered 3 3

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 40% 32%

Ball in play 9'23" 8'22"

Total ball in play 23'20" 26'28"

Referee:

Szymon Marciniak (POL)
Assistant referees:

Tomasz Listkiewicz (POL)
Adam Kupsik (POL)
Fourth official:

Paweł Raczkowski (POL)
UEFA delegate:

Maria Mifsud (MLT)

21:00CET

45'

90'

10 Lautaro Martínez 21'

20 Hakan Çalhanoğlu Y 36'

3'13''20 Hakan Çalhanoğlu P

30 Carlos Augusto
32 Federico Dimarco 55'

22 Henrikh Mkhitaryan Y 68'
99 Mehdi Taremi

10 Lautaro Martínez 71'
36 Matteo Darmian

31 Yann Bisseck 71'

7 Piotr Zieliński
20 Hakan Çalhanoğlu 79'

16 Davide Frattesi
22 Henrikh Mkhitaryan 79'

51' Y 5 Iñigo Martínez

54' 24 Eric García

60' 20 Dani Olmo

76' 4 Ronald Araújo
5 Iñigo Martínez

83' 16 Fermín López
20 Dani Olmo

87' 11 Raphinha

6'03''
15 Francesco Acerbi

15 Francesco Acerbi Y

9 Robert Lewandowski
7 Ferran Torres

Y Hansi Flick

Y 18 Pau Victor

(0)
Half-Time 3

25 Wojciech Szczęsny   
2 Pau Cubarsí
5 Iñigo Martínez
7 Ferran Torres
8 Pedri

11 Raphinha
19 Lamine Yamal
20 Dani Olmo
21 Frenkie de Jong   
24 Eric García
35 Gerard Martín

13 Iñaki Peña   
26 Ander Astralaga   
4 Ronald Araújo
6 Gavi
9 Robert Lewandowski

10 Ansu Fati
15 Andreas Christensen
16 Fermín López
18 Pau Victor
32 Héctor Fort
44 Landry Farré
45 Noah Darvich

Coach:

Hansi Flick
1st
half

2nd
half

Total attempts 6 10

Attempts on target 1 7

Saves 1 1

Corners 2 2

Offsides 1 0

Fouls committed 3 3

Fouls suffered 4 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 60% 68

Ball in play 13'57" 18'06"

Total ball in play 23'20" 26'28"

VAR:

Dennis Higler (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)

1 2
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Full Time Report
Semi-finals 2nd leg - Tuesday 06 May 2025
Stadio San Siro - Milan

FC Internazionale Milano 3 1st leg 3 FC Barcelona
FC Internazionale Milano win 7 - 6 on aggregate after extra time

4

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 13

Attempts on target 2 7

Saves 2 7

Corners 1 5

Offsides 1 9

Fouls committed 4 14

Fouls suffered 4 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 40% 37%

Ball in play 7'46" 25'31"

Total ball in play 19'23" 69'11"

Extra time

105'

120'

30 Carlos Augusto Y 91'

16 Davide Frattesi 99'
98' 32 Héctor Fort

24 Eric García

3'07''

6 Stefan De Vrij
2 Denzel Dumfries 108'

95 Alessandro Bastoni Y 118'

106' 6 Gavi
2 Pau Cubarsí

106' 18 Pau Victor
8 Pedri

2'18''

3

Extra
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 22

Attempts on target 2 10

Saves 1 3

Corners 3 7

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 4 10

Fouls suffered 4 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 60% 63%

Ball in play 11'37" 43'40"

Total ball in play 19'23" 69'11"

Attendance: 75,504 2 2
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